Product information
Workholding
Machining center clamping
Clamping fixtures
Welding fixtures
Fully integrated systems
Clamping unit
Co. Eckold

Flow requirement
Duty cycle (value or time-pressure diagramm)
Power pack selection (type coding):
1. Power pack
2. Connection block
3. Valve bank (directional valves, sandwich plates and sub-plates for each function plus end plate)
4. Accessories
Egyptian Hydraulic Engineering
Tel.:  02-24501890
Fax.: 02-24501892
Please Contact us:
Build program overview
HK Size 2 D 7600-2
- 3 ~ motor: 0,75 kw
- Flows ranging from 0.4 to 2.2 lpm
- Max. pressure up to 700 bar
HK Size 3 D 7600-3
- 3 ~ motor: 1.1 kw
- Flow ranging from 0.9 to 6.6 lpm
- Max. pressure up to 700 bar
HKLW Size 3 (horizontal) D 7600-3L
- 1 ~ motor: 1.5 kw
- Flow ranging from 1.2 to 9.8 lpm
- Max. pressure up to 700 bar
HKL Size 3 (horizontal) D 7600-3L
- 3 ~ motor: 1.5 kw
- Flow ranging from 1.2 to 9.8 lpm
- Max. pressure up to 700 bar
HK Size 4 D 7600-4
- 3 ~ motor: 3.0 kw
- Max. flow: 16.0 lpm
- Max. pressure up to 700 bar
Compact hydraulic power units
types HK, HKLW, and HKL
HAWE type coding:
HK 449 DT/1-H 6,0
Option 1: HK 34 DT/1-H 3,6
Option 2: HKL 348 DT/1-H 3,35
Option 3: HK 449 DT/1-H 2,6
Application calls for a 3.2 lpm flow at 140 bar continuous operation.
From the Pump Call Out, Flow, and S1 Operation columns in the “Base unit configuration” table, possibilities are:
Call Out Flow S1 Operation
Size 2 n/a (all flow choices too low)
Size 3 (vertical) 3.6 3.58 lpm 180 bar
Size 3 (1-phase, horizontal) 3.35 3.22 lpm 110 bar
Size 3 (3-phase, horizontal) 3.35 3.37 lpm 190 bar
Size 4 2.6 2.70 lpm 350 bar
The Size 2 is too small, and the Size 3 (1-phase, horizontal) has too low a power rating. Any of the other three units, each
with a 3 ~ 230/400 V 50 Hz motor, will satisfy the required flow and pressure. In no order of preference, the options are:
Pump call out
Pump type (H = radial piston)
Wiring terminal position
Accessory options:
S, D - float switch (S = NO, D = NC)
T - temperature switch
Relative reservoir size
Unit size and motor output power
Basic unit type:
HK - 3-phase, vertical design (Size 2, 3, & 4)
HKL - 3-phase, horizontal design (Size 3)
HKLW - 1-phase, horizontal design (Size 3)
Custom system solutions from HAWE Hydraulics
Base unit order example